February 18, 2015

TO:

SUBJECT:

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

All Interested Quoters

ADDENDUM #1 — RFQ #15-0501CB
Infrastructure Services
Request for Quotation Due Date: February 20, 2015 at 3:00pm

Quoters are hereby notified that this addendum shall be acknowledged within their quote and shall be made a
part of the above issued Request for Quotation. This information is issued to add to, modify, and/or clarify the
Request for Quotation documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original Request for
Quotation. Quotes are to be submitted on the specified date and shall conform to the additions and revisions

listed herein.
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Can the assumption be made that all cabling is indoor, 8’ to 10’ ceiling height? Or will
the pricing have to include the use of: Manhole, aerial, bucket truck needed, Scissor lift
needed etc....?

No assumptions can be made on height requirements. It is a case by case situation. The
use of support equipment needs to be figured as an optional component. Cost plus %
mark-up.

What size of fiber is required for the multi-mode, 62.5u or50u?

50um

What grade of fiber is required for the multi-mode, OM2, OM3?
OM3

If fire sleeves is required, is that to be included in the price per drop or considered
additional?

Fire Sleeve should be priced separately

If after hours / regular hours core drilling is required, is that to be included in the price
per drop or considered additional?

Considered additional

Are you looking to have the fiber optic cable terminated with ST or SC connectors?
LC type termination
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Are they wanting the 25 pair cables terminated if so with 66m150 blocks or 110?

In most cases it would be a 66 Block style. However we have some situations that require
a 66 to 110 cross connect to be designed. Which would allow a data terminated station
jack to be cross connected within the TR to a 66 block connection via a 110 style patch
panel. For sake of pricing utilize both style terminations.

The percentage discount that you’re looking for, is that based on list price of the
material?

Yes.

Percentage discount for supplies or equipment not listed in this quote price list:” Is this an
applicable markup for unlisted material or what have you?

Yes.
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